Salon | ART + DESIGN

Salon Art + Design Announces an Exhibition at Bergdorf Goodman Spring 2025

Salon Brings Collectible Design to an Iconic New York City Setting on the 7th Floor of Bergdorf Goodman

NEW YORK (December 2024) – **Salon Art + Design**, the leading platform for collectible design and art produced by **Sanford L. Smith + Associates**, is delighted to announce an exhibition at **Bergdorf Goodman**. This collaboration will showcase a curated selection of art and design from some of Salon's leading galleries on the 7th floor of Bergdorf Goodman's Home department from **January 17 – April 13, 2025**.

Building upon its reputation as the premier destination for fine and decorative arts, Salon is bringing its dynamic vision to one of New York City's most prestigious retail spaces. The exhibition will highlight the work of leading galleries who participated in Salon's most recent edition in New York City including **Onishi Gallery**, **Galerie Gabriel**, **J. Lohmann Gallery**, **Liz O'Brien**, **Verso** and **Room 57 Gallery**, offering visitors an immersive experience that blurs the boundaries of design, art and lifestyle.

"This partnership is an exciting evolution of Salon's mission to make collectible design accessible to a broader audience," says Nicky Dessources, Executive Director of Salon Art + Design. "Bringing these extraordinary works to Bergdorf Goodman—a landmark synonymous with luxury and innovation—offers an unparalleled opportunity to connect with design enthusiasts in a new and inspiring way."

Andrew Mandell, DMM of Decorative Home and Jewelry at Bergdorf Goodman, adds, "We are thrilled to collaborate with Salon Art + Design to present an exhibition that exemplifies the pinnacle of artistry and craftsmanship. Bergdorf Goodman has always been a destination for discovering the extraordinary, and this partnership allows us to offer our clients a unique opportunity to engage with some of the finest galleries and designers in the world."

Salon Art + Design's presence at Bergdorf Goodman comes during an exciting period of growth for the fair. In addition to its flagship event in New York City, which will return to the Park Avenue Armory from November 6–10, 2025, Salon is expanding its reach with a debut event in **Dallas, Texas**, from **March 26–30, 2025**. This expansion marks Salon's commitment to bringing its curated vision of collectible design to new audiences across the United States.

Visitors to the Bergdorf Goodman exhibition can expect a diverse collection of pieces ranging from contemporary ceramics and Japanese art to modern furniture and decorative arts. The participating galleries have been thoughtfully selected to reflect Salon's commitment to showcasing material of the highest quality and creativity.

About the Featured Galleries:

- **Onishi Gallery**: Specializing in Japanese art, Onishi Gallery presents contemporary works that celebrate traditional craftsmanship and innovation.
- Galerie Gabriel: Renowned for 20th-century design, Galerie Gabriel offers expertly curated pieces from the mid-century modern period.
- J. Lohmann Gallery: A leader in contemporary ceramics, the gallery showcases groundbreaking work by emerging and established artists.

Salon ART + DESIGN

- Liz O'Brien: Focused on modern and contemporary design, Liz O'Brien brings an eclectic mix of American and European aesthetics.
- Verso: Known for pushing the boundaries of design, Verso features avant-garde works that challenge convention.
- **Room 57 Gallery**: An innovative space for contemporary art and design, Room57 Gallery is celebrated for its curated selections of cutting-edge works.

The exhibition underscores Salon's dedication to cultivating new cultural experiences that engage design enthusiasts, collectors and casual admirers alike. By partnering with Bergdorf Goodman, Salon reinforces its role as a bridge between the art and design worlds, enriching the lives of those who appreciate the beauty of finely crafted objects.

For more information: Visit thesalonny.com and follow @thesalonny on Facebook | Instagram | #thesalonny

For media inquiries or further information, please contact:

Andrey & Melissa, LLC: Andrey Furmanovich & Melissa Olster salon@andreyandmelissa.com

Bergdorf Goodman: Max McCormack max@maxmccormack.com

###

ABOUT SALON ART + DESIGN

Salon Art + Design, produced by Sanford L. Smith + Associates, presents the world's best design – vintage, modern, and contemporary – enhanced by blue-chip 20th-century art. The Salon's inclusivity and willingness to consider both fine and decorative art in the context of contemporary life is predicated on the belief that today, more than ever, designers and collectors create environments rather than collect objects. The success of Salon lies in the quality of its exhibiting galleries, the extremely international flavor of the material, and an eclecticism that is highly sought by today's collectors and tastemakers. Appealing to seasoned and young collectors alike, Salon offers an extensive yet curated range of pieces, ensuring something for everyone. The Salon is the only international fair of this caliber to combine styles, genres, and periods cutting, a universal and timeless swath.

ABOUT SANFORD L. SMITH + ASSOCIATES (SLSA)

For over 40 years, SLSA has been producing world-class fine and decorative art fairs and book fairs. SLSA's current portfolio includes renowned events such as Salon Art + Design, ABAA New York International Antiquarian Book Fair, The ADAA Art Show, ESA Ephemera Fair, and more. In 2024, after the retirement and passing of its founder, Sanford L. Smith, SLSA's leadership mantle was passed to partners, Jennifer Stark (President & CEO), Nicky Dessources (Vice President & Executive Director of Salon), and Jill Bokor (Chairwoman Emeritus), who will see the company and brands it represents into the future. They look forward to continuing Sanford Smith's legacy and taking the company into new and exciting territory in the coming years.

ABOUT BERGDORF GOODMAN

Salon | ART + DESIGN

A New York landmark since 1901, Bergdorf Goodman represents the global pinnacle of style, service and modern luxury. With its rich history of showcasing leading and emerging designers, the iconic store at 5th Avenue and 58th Street—the crossroads of fashion—is a singular destination for discerning customers around the world. BG.com expands on Bergdorf Goodman's heritage, showcasing coveted collections for men and women in an unparalleled online shopping experience. Bergdorf Goodman is part of Neiman Marcus Group.